CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY CITY OF NORMAN CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 (Final)				DATE: May 24, 2022			
CONTRACT NO.: <u>K-2021-53</u>			SUBMITTED BY: Paul D'Andrea				
PROJECT: Porter and Acres Intersection 2019 Bond Project							
CONTRACTOR: Rudy Construction Co. 3101 NE 63 rd Street Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73121							
Original	Completion Date: August 13,	2021					
Previous Completion Date: May 20, 2022 ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT \$ 2,600,996.65							
(Increase) this change order <u>0</u> Calend	ar days					
New Completion Date: May 20, 2022 PRESENT CONTRACT AMOUNT \$ 2,953,153.87							
DESCRIPTION D		DECR	ECREASE		INCREASE		
Ch	ange in Pay Quantities	\$0.00			\$8,380.00		
		ľ	NEI C	CHANGE	c <u>40,3</u>	<u>80.00</u>	
See Detail	REVIS ed Quantity Change Summary	SED CONTRA				<u>80.00</u> 61,533.87	
See Detail		SED CONTRA		AMOUN			DECREASE
	ed Quantity Change Summary	SED CONTRA	ACT	AMOUN	UNIT PRICE	61,533.87	
ITEM NO.	ed Quantity Change Summary DESCRIPTION Junction Boxes	SED CONTRA	UNIT	UNIT CHANGE	UNIT PRICE \$ 3,500.00	61,533.87 INCREASE \$ 7,000.00	\$:-
ITEM NO.	ed Quantity Change Summary DESCRIPTION	SED CONTRA	UNIT	AMOUN UNIT CHANGE	UNIT PRICE	61,533.87	
ITEM NO.	ed Quantity Change Summary DESCRIPTION Junction Boxes Water Single Long Service (SLS)	SED CONTRA	UNIT	UNIT CHANGE	UNIT PRICE \$ 3,500.00 \$ 1,380.00 Totals Difference	INCREASE \$ 7,000 00 \$ 1,380.00 \$ 8,380.00	\$ - \$ -
17EM NO. 24 129	ed Quantity Change Summary DESCRIPTION Junction Boxes Water Single Long Service (SLS)	SED CONTRA	UNIT	UNIT CHANGE	UNIT PRICE \$ 3,500.00 \$ 1,380.00 Totals Difference	INCREASE \$ 7,000.00 \$ 1,380.00 \$. 8,380.00	\$ - \$ - \$,380.00
24 129 CONTRA	DESCRIPTION Junction Boxes Water Single Long Service (SLS)	SED CONTRA	UNIT Ea Ea	UNIT CHANGE	UNIT PRICE \$ 3,500.00 \$ 1,380.00 Totals Difference	INCREASE \$ 7,000.00 \$ 1,380.00 \$. 8,380.00 \$. TE: _ \$ /	\$ - \$ - \$ 8,380.00 4/22